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QUESTION NO.1999 FISHERMEN ARRESTED BY SRI LANKAN NAVY

August 04, 2016

RAJYA SABHA
 UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1999

 TO BE ANSWERED ON 04.08.2016

FISHERMEN ARRESTED BY SRI LANKAN NAVY
 

1999. SHRIMATI KANIMOZHI:
 

Will the Minister of EXTERNAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:
 

(a) the number of Indian fishermen arrested by the Sri Lankan Navy during past three years, year-wise;
and

 

(b) the number of Indian fishermen released from Sri Lanka during the same period, year-wise?
 

ANSWER
 THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS

 [GEN. (DR) V. K. SINGH (RETD)]

(a) & (b) The data on the Indian fishermen taken into custody by Sri Lankan Navy and released in the last
three years is as follows: 

 

Year Fishermen Arrested Fishermen Released

2014 787 1045 (including 273 of 2013 & 772 of 2014)

2015 454 375 (including 15 of 2014 & 360 of 2015)

https://www.mea.gov.in/index.htm
https://www.mea.gov.in/index.htm


22/01/2019 QUESTION NO.1999 FISHERMEN ARRESTED BY SRI LANKAN NAVY

https://www.mea.gov.in/rajya-sabha.htm?dtl/27235/QUESTION_NO1999_FISHERMEN_ARRESTED_BY_SRI_LANKAN_NAVY 2/2

 

© Content Owned by Ministry of External Affairs, Government of India.
Visitors: 135544031 , Page last updated on: 4/8/2016

Working hours at Headquarters 9:00 A.M. To 5:30 P.M.

2016 222 316 (including 94 of 2015 & 222 of 2016)

*****

Terms & Conditions Privacy Policy Copyright Policy Hyperlinking Policy Accessibility Statement Help

https://www.mea.gov.in/images/pdf/stqc-12052017.pdf
http://validator.w3.org/check?uri=referer
http://jigsaw.w3.org/css-validator/check/referer?profile=css3
https://www.mea.gov.in/terms-conditions.htm
https://www.mea.gov.in/privacy-policy.htm
https://www.mea.gov.in/copyright-policy.htm
https://www.mea.gov.in/hyperlinking-policy.htm
https://www.mea.gov.in/accessibility-statement.htm
https://www.mea.gov.in/help.htm

